
·~,Ji kAJo .,-,J '-/.&4-((._ MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 

TREWERYN .. SLALOM RESULTS 

MEN'S K.l DIV. l 

Pea. Name - ··· Club Pen· Tim Tot Pen ~im '.!'ot · -~8¥,": Pts-,. . - -- ------- -- -- 
l R. Calverley Manchester 10 222 232 - ·220 220 220..,4 60· 
2 M •. Swallow Chester 10 232 242 - 232 232 232.8 59: 
3 M.' Peters ''.Bristol T. 40 225 265 238 238 238.1 58 
4 A._Edge Manchester 50· 228 278 10 230 24C 240,2 57 
5 D. Mitchell Chester 30 238 268 10 233 243 243.0 56 
6 J. Macloed · Leeds - 244 244 .. 40 215 255 244. 5 55 . 
7 M. Thomas Manchester - 248 248 10 241 251 248.0 
8 C. Lovelock Lee Valley 10 238 248 60 241 301 248,6 
9Y lVI. Halaby Manchester 10 · 243 253 · 30 · :·229 259 253, 9 

1 OY J. Dolan Edinboro .Seh · :· 40 ·· 247.- 28-7 - 10 2.44 .254 -254-~ 5 
-·. ~ • -~·c,-.._-..,_·;;.. .;;;_"""--c-=-= =·--=·.=· ~ c··:-~ ~- - c.c,, - . ~s-~--~- .1Y_ .J.li.... Wain. ~ = _,... -che~~,__;:==~J@-'0-23-5--"'"'0v:,, ·"""'·- ·"2.1u··c.:,, ~ i::::;o.4 
1:f-- J. :roung . Edinboro.Sch 10 253 263 30 279 309 263.J 49 
13 J. 'Shackleton .IVIanchester ·20 255 275 10 256 266 266,5 1:2 
14 R. '1iigneli · ---------- 20 265 285 10 263 273 273,0 47 
15 . M. Hopkinson Leeds 10 264 27 4. 80 253 333 274. '; 4& 
16Y C. Ra:lph I.V.C.C. 100 248 348 30 244 174 27£i o"l Ll5 
'l'f M •. Jones Binn. Univ. 20 298 Jl8 ·- 278 278 278.6 .;4 
'1 8Y P. ·wood Chester 140 246 386 ;.:o 258 278 278 ., 7 (,3 
19 A. 'Kerr · · Carlisle 50 · 237 287 · 30 · 249 279 279. 2 42 
20 S. .Ander-son Pangbourne 20 · 260 280 20 · · 261 281 28o'. 3 4 4_ 

21 D. Burkinshaw Don Valley 40 257 297 10 · 271 281 ~ · 281 .4 1.;0 
22 L. Wilbraham Manchester 10 274 284 110 268 378 284.1 Jfl 
23 T. joung Chester Scrath 40 256 296 296.2 38 
24 R. Campbell Viking , 20 280 JOO ·60 271 331 J00~4 37 
25 D. buthill ~orth 40 263 303 701~{75 345 303.3 36 
26 G. Hatfield ·Aberdeen 30 280 310 120 268 388 . 310,2 35 
21 G. Powley ~eeds 20 295 314 30 294 324 314.0 3~ 
28 N. ~immins Manchester 60 297 357 30 ·284 3~,1- 314.6 33 
29Y P. Lloyd Chester ,:., 6-0 274 334 30· 286 316 316,.'1 32 
30 N. Midgley Bero ,Rd . ··· · '"40 278 318 60 259 J~r9 -31-e .1· - 31-- 
Jl S7 Fisher - 'Reading ~ -- JO 292 322 30' t·l:88 3~8 318 9· JC 
Ja P. Mansell Manchester 60 259 319 100 282 332 319.1· 29 
31 S.Grieves .Eristol 70 272 342 40 280 3?.0 32008· 28 
34 D. Hunter -B:i.~. Univ. 30 297 327 · 160- 4,i9 609 327 _;3 27 
35. 1\/l. Crossman.. -- + ------- · 130 309 439 40 · · 287 327 327. 9 26 
36 J. Davies Chester 30 326 ·. 356 JO· · 306 336 336; 1 25 
31:Y P. Ril~y Manchester 50 286 336 70 ·300 370 · J;:6,1 24 
38Y M. Stallworthy Chester 40 297 337 40 301 341 337~5 23 
39Y G. Helsby Manchester 130 281 411 60 278 338 338~ i · 22· - 
40Y M. H~dges Windsor 90 288 378 50 288 338 .338.4 21 
4 l R. Shellard Ri ve'i··side 40 · 302 3.42 Sera tch 34.2. 4 20 
4~ R. Knight Birm.<Poly·. 200 279 ·479 40 302 342 . '3°42. 5 19 
4.1 N. ·Rickerby Strathclyde 90 253 343 170 281 451 .· 34·3 •. 0 18 
44 R. F.Q:l~y .:'Edinboro, Sch 80 300 380 :4C> ·303 34-3 ·343 ."1 . 17 
45.: C.\Ll·oyd ··chester! 90 255 345 ·60 285 345 345_.o· ~f 
46Y M.gil.itchell Gloster, 170·302 472 6:0'287 347 )47-0. :5 
47-Y K. Ri'chaz-de . Shrewsbury 310 ·312 622 .. 30 · 319 349 .. 349 .• 5 , -;4 
4G S. F(amage E.dinbo·ro · Scratch · ,. 49 · 3·:11 351 ..... J°.51;~6 · U 
49 G. Flor'ence ·E.W.W\·C. 100 300 400·· 60 292 352'·.· y52·_.4 ·12 
50 H-:a-11 E.W .w .c. ,.,,. . 6CJ- 2·95 355--- 40-~ 320-36c .c...·:_355.)r 
51: f. -Smith ·R.A.F~-- 50 307 357 70. )10 380 357-~8· 1J 
52- B. Frazer Le eds: · Scratch .$0 · 281 361 · 361 ,3 9 
5~Y J. Haycock Manc~e:ster ; :. 190 . _283 363 190 2_'!1 46·: 363. 3 S 
54 F. J?arker . R.A.F! . Disq 60 305 365 3.6;i .•. O 7 
55 M. Harry , Windsor 150 . 316 466 · 40 325 365 J65 ~8 6 
56Y S. Nu t Ley :· Shrewsbury . 90 . '334 424 : , . 46' 327 367 . 367. 2 5 
57 I. Lambert Leedi 70 304 374 80 288 J68 368~3 4 
58 M. ~ucker I.V.b.c. 180 287 467 70 289 369 369.5 3 
59· r:. Leary Chester 90 299 389 100 27? 372 372. 5 2 
60· P. Henry Newca s t Le 140 308 448 90 284 374 374c2 1 

· - 61y R. Armstrong Kings School 150 324 474 90 284 374 374.3 
62Y I. Donkin Manchester 100 276 376 120 268 )88 J76o1 
63 M. Konig Guildford 90 293 38) 90 307 397 383.4 
64. N, Leeming I. V. C. C. 100 295 395 100 283 383 JB:L 9 
65 A. Chilvers R.A.F. 90 344 434 60 327 387 387.2 



- 2 - 

M~n' s K.l cont. ····· Best 
Pos. ~ Club Pen Time Tot Pen Time Tot Tot; f~t~• 
66 J. Whitehall Don Valley· Scratch 100 297 397 397. 5 
-67Y R. Kennedy E.W. W. C. 100 297 397 180 284 464 397. 9 
68 J. Fazey · Leeds 130 268 398 Sera tch 3.98. 2 
69 P. Maycock Wolverhampton 130 306 436 100 298 398 398.4 
70 S. Howarth Manchester 140 283 423 110 290 400 400.3 
71 c. Curle Notts Univ 90 310 400 110 296 406 406.6 
72 Q. Nichols Bristol 100 303 403 150 305 455 403.2 
7µ M. Perrott Manchester .. 90 313 403 Cap 403.7 
74 A. Bayliss Guildford 110 295 405 Scratch 405.4 
75. M. Golightley N.T.w.w.c. 210 330 540 80 326 406 406.7 
16 G. Smith E.w.w.c. -110 297 ·.407 110 334 444 404.3 
77Y M. Fletcher r .v.c ,c. 150 263 413 150 258 408 aoa.s 
78 R~ Davis I.V.C.C. 190 331 521 110 305 415 415.0 
79Yi C. Stallworthy Cheste.r 70 373 443 90 327 4H · 417 .8 
80 R. Irving Denstone -110 338 448 90 328 418 418.9 
81 T. Cannon Manchester 129 305 425 Retired 425.5 
82 J. Anders Staffs&stone 130 329 459 100 329 429 429.9 
8/3 H. Syska Eirm. Univ .180 358- 538 110 322 432 . .2.6 
84 D. Wheeler Netts Univ 170 318 488 120 315 435 435.4 
85 S. Miller Manchester 210 332 542 110 312 438 438.9 
86 K. Lambley Sunderland 180 306 486 · 160 282 442 442_. 9 
87 M. Ward Wolverhampton 170 292 462 150 293· 443 443.9 
88Y G. -Bo ag E.w.w.c. 120 327 447 130 320 · 450 447.4 
89 R. York Northampton 230 284 514 150 298 448 448.7 
90 J. Brown Chester Scratch 150 299 449 449.6 
91 A. Coughlin Manchester 200 281 481 160 293 453 · -453. 5 
92 P. Viney. Birm. Univ. 130 333 463 220 362 582 463~ 5 
93 B. Goldthorpe leeds 190 284 474 Retired 47400 
94 P. Henderson Eastham :Bridge 180 304 484 Capsized 484 • .5 
95 D. Blythe Manchester 200 290 490 Capsized 490 .. 1 
9~ nd I3owdgn Il:Pistol Se:r:>a.teh 1 Go J,32 +9e 4!:JE! ,o 
97Y D. Higson Manchester 230 274 504 240 · 292 532 504.J 
98 M. Berzins Leeds 210 300 510· Scratch 510.1 
9cf M. Markham Leeds 240 372 612 150. 362 512 512.2 
100 R. ·soley -Guildford 160 361 521 Scratch 512.2 
101 J. Brockbank Lindisfarne 180 348 528 Scratch 528.9 
102 D. Pierce N.~taffs Poly 230 326 556 Scratch 556.6 
1Q3 R. McFa.Jl'lane Edinburgh 230 338 568· 290 327 617 568.2 

Ladies K.~ B 
est 

:pqs Name Club Pen Tim Tot Pen Tim Tot To·: Pt;::, - - 
1; F. Roberts Edinboro Univ 120 286 406 20 302 322 322.4 10 
2 ·: P. Goodwin Staffs & Stone 120 308 428 20 302 322 322. 6 S 
3 · P. Mitchell Chester 30 295 325. 150 305 455 325.8 3 
4 B. Sattler Austria 80 JOO 380 90 321 411 380.7 
5 J. Clark Deptford 170 375 545 130 371 501 501. 5 7 

€~ S. Hope Leeds 390 353 743 150 359 509 509.3 S 
7 .'. S. Burkinshaw Don Valley 240 363 609 180 365 545 545 .4 D:i.-,' 
8 L. Rickerby Sunderland 270 475 745 300 337 636 63h,? ~ 

_.9 ~ __ ll,__.E.e.acQck-· -~ --Ire0eel-s- -0 ~-~.310- -:335--ozi.-5---·-capsized 645.4 ---;;;: 
10 A. Gillesie A.c.u. JOO 372 672 290 376 666 666.3 J 

11_ H.Harling Manchester 490 519 1009 320 353 673 673 ./3- c 
12° v. Blythe " Retired 320 354 674 674.7_ ·i 
1.3Y S. Wain Chester 370 345 715 Scratched 715.3 
1 •. : A. Hoed Manchester 350 495 -845 270 535 805 805 .o 
15. J. Harling Manchester 510 346 916 520 361 881 881. 5 



-3- 

Meis: c. 1 ~ -"71 v 1 ----:~~ , __ .. --·- --- 
,·_ 

Name -·-- Club Pen Tim Tot Pen.,!Im Tot 
Best 
f~t Pts:. 

1 . 
2 
3 

•• 5:- 
6 
7Y 
8· 
9 
10 

M. ~earcey 
A. Woods 
J. -:Albe.rt 
R. Hind 

Windsor 
Midland 
Chalfont Park 
Carlisle 

P. Broom 
G_ •.. Oo Ld smi. th Brigbton 
J. Taylor Manchester 
D.·lVJAAbY · .Notts-Univ ;· · 
M. Smith-Hilliard Chalfont-Park . 170 
P. ~a~delli Chalf9nt-Park 200 

D1T1.C2. 

Stbiey/Hewett 'windsor/ACU 
Co~per/Parr . Notts Univ 
Hepburn/Alexander Shepperton 
Evans/Edwards 
Smailey/Smalley 

Men's T~~~ 

1 

2 

J. 
Chester Allstars 130 

7 

8 

11 
12Y 

l 

14 

15 
\ 

lq 
I 

17. 

18 
·-· 

Calverley/McLeod/ 
Thomas Manchester B 
Lov~lock/Edge/ 
Peters 
Swat-low/Wain/ 
Mitchell 
Woo9-/Lloyd/. · 
A.N. Other Chester 
Shackle-ton/Halaby/ 
Hignell Manchester D 

Dav1-s7Leary T ----~--= -- 
A .N. Other Chester C 
J;nes/Hastings/ 
Hun ter , Bi rm , Uni y .• 
Hatfield/Florence/ 
Cu0t.hill Aberdeen Univ 
Timmins/Mansell/ 
Haycock Manchester C 
Burkinihaw/Fi sher . 
Campbell Don Valley 
Young/Dolan/Foley Edin. Schools 
Stal1nrthy/ Chester 
Stallworthy/Brown Younga:bars 
PQwley,AHo:pkinson/ Fraser,. . . Leeds 
Midgley/Ralph/.,.· 
Fletcher 
Crossman/Fisher 
McAuliffe Reading 
Rickerby/Lambley/• 
Henry Sunderland A. 
Greaves/Bowden/ 
Nichols 
Ramage/§mi th/ 
McFarlane 
Berzins/Lambert/ 
A.N.Other 
Perrot/Lea.ing/ 
Goldthorpe Man. Univ1A 
Shellard/Bayli sw/ 
Riley Scratch C 
Boag/Kennedy/Hall E.w.w.c, 
Yorke/Cannon/ 
Miller 

Richards/Nurley/ 
Whitehead 

Manchester A 

Bere Forest 

Bristol 

E.W.W.A. 
1~ 

2q 

21 ,. 

Leeds 

22 
23. 

1; 

24 
Manchester G 

Shrewsbury A 

40 
90 

130 
130 
180 

160 

80 358 438 
_Capsize 

130 399 529 
. 390 . 373 763 
470 450 920 

70 

120 

Di squa'Li.f'Led 

270 

190 

200 

200 

440 
290 

293. 333. 
}15, 405 
340 470 
363 493 
307 487 
Scratch 
344 504 
Scratch 
362 532 
382 582 

261 

266 

290 

280 

446 

180 ·307 487 487.2 
~-~~-~ - 

332 

346 

358 

25.0 . 332 

326 
344 

Capsized 

290 

400 

280 

560 

350 

510 

390 

410 
590 

460 

334 

330 

367 

322 

338 

360 

376 
382 

.S58 

Scratched 

331 

386 

420 

550 

624 

730 

647 

882 

688 

870 

380 770 
,. 

690 364 1052!- 

786 
972 

818 

Scratch ·3j3.4 · 
363 493 405.7 
Scr·atc'h 470. 7 
362 482 482.J. 
Scratch 487~4 

160 343 503 503~5 
266 338 538 504;7 
120 . 4 11 5 31 · 531'. 3 
220. '402 624 .. , !~~? ... ~. 

Scratch · 5.s2:4 

130 

120 

Scratch 
70 399 469 

160 419 . 579 
Scratch 
Scratch 

70 

iJO 

150 

522 

546 

558 

582 

766 
634 

170 

JOO 

290 
280 

JOO 

370 

300 

290 

560 

360 

410 

460 

254 
,. 

267 . 3';)7 _, 3~6. 4 

296 

317 

Scratched 

)iG.;i;-_a,.tched .. · ·:.- :- . 

324 ...... 

487 

333 6JJ 

324 
335 

351 ·721 

325 

354 

340 ;·. 3:!'7 . 657 
. ··· .. ·. 

353 

409 

Scratched 

367 

Scratched 

383 

614 
615 

625 

644 

913 

769 

Disqualified 
440 371 811 

, 43$~3° 
·469.9 
529.0 
763~6 
~20.)' 

324.1 

426.j_ 

446.4 

487-. 4,.:; , _ _::.. _ 

5·46.9 ·. 

55a •. 2 
·:- •. 1. - , 

.··. 
. 582 .• 0 

614.6 
61--5--.8~ ·- 

624 

625.2 

644 .-0 

777 

843 

769 •. (> 

770.2 

777.4 

786.7 
81~,6 

818,9 

843,2 
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Men's Teams cont 
Pen 

2.5 Faz ey /Morley/ ~ ... _ ,. : , .. '.: _. . 
r.'.:~ -: . ~i.:i .. ,~~;~r::kfVi~~)::\f1:~Lee~s-'.·:.-~-~~-c~~--:~- -· 460 

Syska · . _· · ·.: Bir.mingham :·· ,·,., 470 
27. u: Chil ve:¢s1/P~rker/ ~ · · ·. · · . . : ·:.~, · 

' .. ··Smith·' . R.A.F.A. , ·.,: ,. 510 
2$:. -'_: .. Henders·on:i . . :.. ·, .. ,. 
f~, ·· :"ctolightley/ .· 
. , . Mi tch_eif . 

2f;k_. ~ 'Konig/Foulds/ 
. -, . 'S6ley . . 

JO;~, rward/Kllight/ 
:.~ . 'il'homp soi. . · . 

31 : .. '!ruCker/ndvi~/ 
Burnell 

1; a2 - iemtghil';m.1-~~r n: · ;;e::_ ~.: 

Tim Tot Pen 

Guildford· A 

Warwicks A 

Itchin V. A 

550 

. 
j ~. '",.'. ••.•... 

y§°f .. 85~-- :· Scratched 
396 866. 540. 419:.959- .866.4;~ 

~ 
363 .. 873 · ... _:-570 433 100-J::-· .ar73.8 ': ,, 

Pts. 

Scratch B 358 -908 

Capsized 

_lJQ6 

·.t • 853. 9' 

. \~ 
.. ~- (. ;.~'' i. . • . . .' . 

610- 340 950.-.:: 9©8.6 : 
.· .,,_;:,-,[i·.t,<: ·"~ ,·; 

Scz'a t ch ad :". :.;_-,rr < 908. 7 .. 

Potts 
33 V/heeier/C1.J.rle/ 

. :. :t2 -: . :"' .: 
34 · ;Biythe/Fr'~lsl:;>;y/ 

•·-Higson · · .. , :.', . 
35. Hedges/H'e.'f~y/ ••¥' .. ·::,; \ ... , 'Oung 

Ladies Teams 

Manchester ·ff ·· 

Windsor A 

1 

3 

4 

Manchester H 

Notts Univ A·. 

Mitchell/Ramage~· 
\8.3iei°1.er '~-.... · ·· · Chester L 
Roberts/Brown/--,.· ·;' ; 
G00\iwin ':''·' : · ~- Mu~ta 37 . 
Burkin_"shaw/Wain/ . ,, ; , 
0lark ,_. · ·' Donchester L •. 
Markham/Hope/ · 
Peacock Leeds .L \'·. . 

""C •. 1 Teams 

l: 
. ; . 

Woods/Broom/ 
Pearcej C:86ises' 
Albert/Goldsmith 
Smi;th-Hilliard :: · Bera1eh D ·· 
Hind/Nardelli 
A. N. Other.-_.· . :·c'one 

. '.••.,;.690 
' . ..' •.: 

310 

430 

. 1130 

1190· . 

355 1045,.·. Disqualified\·' 1045.2 
.... : 

.:· i .• ' 

-Cap sf.z ed 110· 384 ;1.0,94, \ 1094. 5 
••• > ·;:.;':\: 
1·00 362 1142 880 31!197 1142.9 

::,~? .. ::.· .... ~:·---~-- 
720 503 1223 710 490 1200 1200.7 

. ··:• .. , 

:', 
-;11-:.t.·~l 

\ ,·;',\ \ 
=--~. 

436. 7ti;'6 · '"scratchei:; ,_;.\:·· -'746:~ 7 
. ~ :. 

~~ ' 
380 : 810 :_: Sct<a tched \:· .<·_1:,.-e10;~ 

1049 416 1465 

i He
0pbu.rn/ Alexander 

Smal:J,,~y/Smal]:ey·: ,,- · 
_Sibley/Hewitt Scratch F 

471 1501 . 1i90' _. .424; 1614_./~-5~1;:3: 
. . ' ; .'. ·' . . \ ·:. _; . ri~:\.t=~ ~ 

375· 1565 . 1330 395 l\7-25' :·.1~6,:7- 
--. -- --- ~~ ~.- } u .. ·,: .. t 

\.:;· .• : : ~-:,_ ;\::-: ·,r n~: .. 
• . 1 -:' .! -.~; ,! 

450 383 8.33 

Capsized 

-Scratched 

' ~c: .. -~.,:<\:. ~. :·· 1'_: .. 
Scratched .'8.,J.3-;7- ' 

. ~ •... =·:.r; :.~·;.·~ .... \:, ;~;-., ;;··: :'" 
460 . .41'6 876 81'6·~-s 

Capsiz'~d f'.:"<·\ ''\4:;t-;_ 
.c, :- r,:- .... \ :,;.·.~,\~, .. :·:_-_~· -~. 
··~':.~ :/lS:-~\:f~·?,~~,: .: .. , · · .- ·: , 
\ :·:.. o:·11:~-,: -~ -~--~/11 ~ ~ ~ '~'-'\~ • : • ·: 

; 
~,, •.. 

c·. 
.·'. •f;" 

~ ,· .~· (; 

_; L .··.-· .. > 

NB. ~ ..•.. ---,. 

··' , .. ··.· 
'· 

. ~ ( ' 

····· 

• ~ c. 

\. \ 

> , .• :, # ,:,, 

·::··,:· 

: ... : '' 

.. ~-. f . ~ .; .I. 
... t, ,· .. ;;· ... · 

' . . ~ ~ . "., .. . ' 

: \: 

... ··· \ 
\·: 

•i 

~.i.C~) 
:J. 

i • : ~ •• 

·· .. :- :·~. \. 
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